
Cuss OF SERVICE 

. This is a full-rate 
Telegram or Cable* 
gram unless its de­
ferred character is frv 
dicated by a suitable 
symbol above or pro-
ceding the address. 

1201 

UNION JOSEPH L. EGAN 

SYMBOLS 

D L - D i r Letter 

NL=Night Letter 

LC-Deferred Cable 

MLT—Cable Night Letter 

Th» filing timo . l m . in tha rlnta line on telegrams and day letters ia STANDARD T I M E at point of origin. Time c i J^iiragffiT 

LA62 DA294 FWA63 ^ 

FWvBJ087 DL PD*BJ FT WORTH TEX 25 -
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T I M E at point of destination 

SO FAR AS I CAN DETERMINE HERE EXHIBITS f J* AND L 

CONSTITUTE SEPARATE SHEETS OF CORE ANALYSES AND CORE 

GRAPH BOUND IN ORANGE COVER* EXHIBIT P IS LARGE CROSS 

SECTION CALL ME FROM SANTA FE IF ALL £ X HI BITS C AN N 0 T BE 

LOCATED* 7 ' 

E T ADA! Rs ,-

• ' m m COMPANY WILL APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRONS COHCKKMnra ITS BERVIOT 



NEW MEXICO 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

G O V E R N O R T H O M A S J . M A B R Y 
C H A I R M A N 

L A N D C O M M I S S I O N E R G U Y S H E P A R D 
MEMBER 

S T A T E G E O L O G I S T R. R. S P U R R I E R 
SECRETARY A N D D I R E C T O R 

P. O . BOX 8 7 1 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

A p r i l 27, 1950 

Mr. Jack Campbell 
Atwood, Malone and Campbell 
Roswell, New Mexico 

RE: Exhibits in Case No. 191 

Dear Mr, Campbell: 

We have been arranging the exhibits i n this case and find a few discrepancies 
we would l i k e to discuss with you. 

Texas-Pacific Coal & Oil Company 

B. Photostatic copies of three leases ( l copy each) These are marked nH n 

" I " and "J" 

There is also a map marked Exhibit MB" which probably represents the 
drainage area of the State BTD No. 1. This is the map on which Mr. Christie 
drew the c i r c l e . Do you know what map this is? 

C. Lease ownership plat 

D. Mineral fee ownership plat 

E. Top of Glorieta - contour map 

F. Contour map - Top Pennsylvanian 

G. Contour map - Top Devonian 

H. Schlumberger log - TP C&0, State B#l (This was marked "KM and should be «H«) 

A. Photostatic copy of l e t t e r (1 copy) OK 



Exhibits Case 191 - 2 -

I . Hov many of these should we have? Find only one marked "L" which takes i n 
J. the intervals 10824 - 837 and 10,874 - 914 

K. 

L. Core graph, mentioned above. 

M. Dense core - 10,824 - 830 

N. Prod, core 

0. Overlay contour map - Top Devonian 

P. Cross section from SW to NE 

Q. General Cross section 

Amerada 

1. Outlined area of Bagley, recommending required or designated spacing 

2. Schlumberger of BTA 

3. Schlumberger of BTC 

4. Schlumberger of BTD 

There are just a few differences, but we would l i k e to straighten them 
out so the exhibits w i l l be in good order. Thanks very much. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

bpw 

cc 

Secretary and Director 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

OFFICE OF STATE GEOLOGIST 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

A p r i l 27, 1950 

Kr. Jack Campbell 
Atvood, 1'alone an'! Campbell 
Eosvell, New Mexico 

TZi Exhibits in Case Uo. 191 

Dear VT. Campbell: 

We have been arranging the exhibits i n this case anc fine a few discrepancies 
we woulO l i k e to discuss with yon. 

Texas-Pacific Coal * Oil Conpanv 

A. Photostatic copy of l e t t e r (1 cop^} OK 

B. Photostatic copies of three leases (1 eo~- each) These arc narked nKtt 

"T« and " J" 

There i s also a nap marked Exhibit "3" which probably represents t t e 
drainage area of the State 3DTD Ho. 1. This is t i e r i p on yhich !>. Christie 
cre\r the circle 

C. Lease ovnership plat 

D. Mineral fee ownership plat 

E. op of G-lorieta - contour nap 

F. Contour nap - Top Pennsylvanian 

G. Contour rsap - Top Devonian 

H. Schlumberger log - TP c*0, State B#l (This was narked «K" and should be »K») 



Exhibits Case 191 - 2 -

I . How many of these should we have? Find only one narked **Ln which takes in 
J. the intervals 10824 - 837 and 10,874 - 9H 

K. 

L. Core graph, mentioned above. 

K. Dense core - 10, :,'7 - 330 

N. Prod, core 

0. Overlay contour nap - Top Devonian 

P. Cross section from SW to NE 
Q. General Cross section 

Amer«f̂  

1. Outlined area of la^ley, recommending required or designated spacing 

2. Schlumberger of DTA 

3. Schlumberger of ETC 

4. Scbiuaberger of BID 

There are just a few differences, !ut ve woulc like to straighten them 
out so the exhibits w i l l "be in -jood or*ler* Thanks "reiy much. 

Very truly yours, 

bpw Secretary and Director 

oc 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

OFFICE OF STATE GEOLOGIST 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

April 27, 1)50 

Kr. Jack Campbell 
Atvood, l-alon© and Cjaapbell 
Roswell, New Mexico 

REf Exhibits in Case Ko. 191 

Dear * r. Campbells 

We have been arranging the exhibits in this case and find a few discrepancies 
we would like to discuss with yotu 

A. Photostatic cony of letter (1 cony) OK 

B» Photostatic copies of three leases (1 sopy each) These are narked WH B 

" I " and "J" 

There Is also a aap marked £3sMblt *B* which probably represents t l * 
drainage area of the State BTD i o . 1. This is the mp on which ,W% Christie 
drew the circle 

C. Lease ownership plat 

D. Mineral fee ownership plat 

E. Top of Glorieta - contour aap 

F. Contour aap - Top Pennsylvanian 

3, Contour sap - Top Devonian 

H, Schlumberger log - TP C$0, Stat© BU (This ms Barked HK« and should be »K*5 



Exhibits Case 191 - 2 -

I . Hov many of these ohouk! wo have? iind only one narked "Ln which takes In 
J. the intervals 10324 - 33? and 10,S?4 - 914 

K. 

L. Core jraph, nentionod above. 

K. Denae core - 10, *ri, - 330 

R, Pro', core 

0, Overlay contour nap - Top Devonian 

P. Cross section froa SW to NE 

Q. General Cross seetion 

Anerada 

1. Outlined area of Bagley, recoEttnondinj required or designated spacing 

2. Srhlumborger of BIA 

3, Schlunborger of BTC 

Km Schlmaberger of BTD 

There are just a few differences, but ve would like to straighten them 
out no the exhibits u i l l be in jjood order, Thanks very mueh. 

Very truly yours, 

bpw 

cc 

Secretary and Director 



*'r. .Jack Gnr^beH 
Alwo*], <'alone oa-; C2r3pbo.ll 
l oaweli, I*ew i^jdco 

ILt i-jshlbiio in ,so0 Uo* 191 

Tear "'r. Gcnrbcll s 

t<© have been arreting t?-e exhibits in thla case QK1 find a few disarerxaittSea 
would li/X) to discuss wit.!-; ytya* 

7<3sa^aeifle Coal " :-Sl Coramg 

A. ;hotostatie copy of let ter (1 corrS ^ 

: i»toatct ie conies of throe leases (1 «o«r ooe"- These ar© narked " i i " 
« r f " .Tr." *" -F 

There ia aloo a oap mrkod r^MbJlt n B f l uM«r;L ^ b d b j y rot<ro8Gnto tb© 
drainage ares of the 'itato r̂ "- "io. 1. Thi- it? t!c rrrp OR iMoh " r . Christie 
cj-ew tho circle 

C, Lease oi,s*Drohir plat 

r . Mineral fee otencrohip nlat 

Top of i loriota - oootoaa* nap 

i . Coeioar ntip * ?<r> Poansylmnian 

3. Contour mr> - Tot) Devonian 

I i . 3chl*S3fcerger log - TT Cw, State Siil (This wis titirkod w £" OIK should be •!:«) 



exhibi to Cem 191 - 2 ~ 

I . tiow EBay of these should ve haw? Find only one narked " l * which takes ia 
J. the Internals - 33? anc' 10,87£ • TU 

K. 

L. Core jrath, rant-ionod above. 

I'. Donso core • 10, ̂4 * 530 

.?>'• Pre*", core 

•% Civorld? contour mr> - Ton ."evonlan 

P. Cross section fron 31J to KE 

General •.'roes section 

1. rr.ri lined rvroo of • 'ajlcy, roxwrendin; required or •deoi.jnoted omeing 

2. o'/;hlMciboraer of 7f& 

3. SGllveHov^ar of d?0 

4. i-cl'lsanbergor of BIT 

There are *n:it a fov difference,:., ' « t i/c usul" like io otrc;..t.;hten tber 
out so tlie ecchiMie v i l l ic order-* Ttanbs -'0?y imicb. 

Very truly your a, 

bpw Secretary and Director 

cc 

\ 



SETH AND MONTGOMERY 

J . O. SETH 

A . K. M O N T G O M E R Y 

O L I V E R S E T H 

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW 

III SAN FRANCISCO ST. 

SANTA F E . N E W MEXICO 

w . F E D E R I C I 

January 16, I95O 

Mr. R. R. Spurrier 
Oil Conservation Commission 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: Case No. 191 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF AMERADA PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF PRORATION 
UNITS AND UNIFORM SPACING OF WELLS 
FOR THE COMMON SOURCE OF SUPPLY 
DISCOVERED IN AMERADA-STATE BTA NO. 1 
WELL, NW/4 SE/4 SEC. 2, TOWNSHIP 12 
SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

At the time of the hearing i n thi s matter, 
on December 20 la s t , the parties were given t h i r t y 
days within which to f i l e a brief. I enclose here­
with three copies of the Amerada Petroleum Corpora­
tion Brief together with three copies of suggested 
Findings of Fact, et cetera, on behalf of that 
Company. 

Dear Mr. Spurrier: 

Very t r u l y yours, 

/ / 

JOS-mh 

Ends. 


